## **Buffalo County Planning & Zoning Commission**

1512 Central Avenue, PO Box 1270 • Kearney, Nebraska 68848

Phone (308) 236-1998 • Fax (308) 236-1870 • Email: zoning@buffalocounty.ne.gov



## AMENDED AGENDA & NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING THURSDAY, MARCH 20, 2025 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Announcement of Open Meetings Act
- 3. Agenda Review
- 4. Public Forum
- 5. Public Hearing
  - a. Application for Special Use Permit to operate a Private Daycare Center, filed by Kelley and Hannah Mast, located at 29050 145<sup>th</sup> Road, Kearney, Nebraska, on tax parcel 380076000, described as a tract of land situated in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section Twenty-Four (24), Township Ten (10) North, Range Sixteen (16) West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Buffalo County, Nebraska.
  - b. Application for Special Use Permit to operate an Agricultural Service Establishment, filed by Craig Bennett, of Miller & Associates Consulting Engineers, P.C., on behalf of Mark H. Meyer and C. Jayne Meyer, also known as Claudia Jayne Meyer, and Loren Bakko, Manager of Bakko Land, L.L.C., for property described as part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section Eight (8), Township Nine (9) North, Range Sixteen (16) West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Buffalo County, Nebraska.
  - c. Application for Special Use Permit to operate an Agricultural Service Establishment, filed by Craig Bennett, of Miller & Associates Consulting Engineers, P.C., on behalf of Mark H. Meyer and C. Jayne Meyer, also known as Claudia Jayne Meyer, and Loren Bakko, Manager of Bakko Land, L.L.C., for property described as the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section Eight (8), Township Nine (9) North, Range Sixteen (16) West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Buffalo County, Nebraska.

## 6. Old Business

a. Approve minutes from February 20, 2025.

## **Buffalo County Planning & Zoning Commission**

1512 Central Avenue, PO Box 1270 • Kearney, Nebraska 68848

Phone (308) 236-1998 • Fax (308) 236-1870 • Email: zoning@buffalocounty.ne.gov



- 7. New Business
  - a. Report on Previous Hearings
  - b. Correspondence and Other Business
    - i. ETJ
    - ii. Notices
  - c. Next Meeting
    - i. April 17, 2025
- 8. Adjourn